# 502672501 02/09/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2719109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MANFRED CHRISTIAN BULLA	01/31/2014

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRETTL ELECTRIC CORPORATION
Street Address:	1721 WHITE HORSE ROAD
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29605

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29481678

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 864.271.4940

Email: IPDOCKET@MCNAIR.NET

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCNAIR LAW FIRM, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 447

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-0447

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059871.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS L. LINEBERRY
Signature:	/Doug Lineberry/
Date:	02/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=00008Assgnmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032178 FRAME: 0073

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Manfred Christian Bulla of 125 Hialeah Road, Greenville, South Carolina 29607, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SWITCH HOUSING PLATFORM for which a U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. was filed; hereby authorize and request attorney Douglas L. Lineberry of McNair Law Firm, P.A., P.O. Box 447, Greenville, South Carolina, to insert here in parentheses (Application Number 29/48/, 678, filed 02/09/2014) the filing date and application number of said patent application when known; said patent application and the invention described being hereafter referred to as the "Patent Rights";

WHEREAS, Prettl Electric Corporation, a corporation having a place of business at 1721 White Horse Road, Greenville, South Carolina 29605 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Prettl Electric Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Rights and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said invention or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign the above identified Patent Application to Prettl Electric Corporation as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate with Prettl Electric Corporation any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Prettl Electric Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions and Patent Rights and Letters Patent in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date given below:

// 3///4
Date Manfred 6

GREENVILLE 311613v1

RECORDED: 02/09/2014